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Voting Results of M/S SHELTER INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED 

 

Date of AGM/EGM 
 
 

03.09.2025(AGM) 
 

Total number of shareholders on record date: 
 
 

2969 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting  
either in persons or through proxy: 
 
Promoters and Promoter Group:0 
 
Public: 0 
 

0 

No. of shareholders attended the meeting  

through Video Conferencing (VC) and Other Audio 

Visual Means (OAVM) : 

 

Promoters and Promoter Group:1 

 

Public:111 

112 

Number of Resolutions proposed in the Meeting 

 

Number of resolutions passed :04 

Number of resolutions rejected: 00 

04 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 1 

Adoption of audited financial Statements of the Company for the financial year ended 31st March, 2025 

together with the reports of Directors’ and Auditors’ thereon. 

 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) ORDINARY 

Whether promoter / promoter group are 
interested in the agenda / resolution? 

NO 

Category 
 
 
 

Mode of 
voting  
 
 
 

No. of 
shares 
held  
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

(2)  

%of 
votes 
polled 

on 
outstan

ding 
shares 

 
(3)=[(2)/
(1)]*100 

No. of 
Votes –in 

favour 
 

(4)  

No. of 
votes- 
agains

t 
 

(5) 

%of 
votes in 
favour 

on 
votes 
polled 

 
(6)=[(4)/
(2)]*100  

% of 
Votes 

against 
on votes 

polled 
 

(7)=[(5)/(
2)]*100 

Promoter and 
promoter 
Group 
 

E-Voting  1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Public-
Institutions 
 

E-Voting 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Public-non 
Institutions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E-Voting 1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1169 96.97% 3.03% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 
 

1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1169 96.97% 3.03% 

Total  3570161 2019972 56.58% 2018803 1169 99.94% 0.06% 

Whether resolution is passed or not? Yes 

 

 

 

 

 



 

RESOLUTION NO. 2 

To appoint Mr. Kajal Chatterjee (DIN 05259861), who retires by rotation and being eligible, offers 

himself for reappointment: 

 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) ORDINARY 

Whether promoter / promoter group are 
interested in the agenda / resolution? 

NO 

Category 
 
 
 

Mode of 
voting  
 
 
 

No. of 
shares 
held  
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

(2)  

%of 
votes 
polled 

on 
outstan

ding 
shares 

 
(3)=[(2)/
(1)]*100 

No. of 
Votes –in 

favour 
 

(4)  

No. of 
votes- 
agains

t 
 

(5) 

%of 
votes in 
favour 

on 
votes 
polled 

 
(6)=[(4)/
(2)]*100  

% of 
Votes 

against 
on votes 

polled 
 

(7)=[(5)/(
2)]*100 

Promoter and 
promoter 
Group 
 

E-Voting  1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Public-
Institutions 
 

E-Voting 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Public–
nonInstitution
s 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E-Voting 1588718 38529 2.42% 37260 1269 96.71 3.29% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 
 

1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1269 96.71% 3.29% 

Total  3570161 2019972 56.58% 2018703 1269 99.94% 0.06% 

Whether resolution is passed or not? Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 3 

To consider and approve the appointment of Secretarial Auditor of the Company  for the term of Five 

years: 

 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) SPECIAL 

Whether promoter / promoter group are 
interested in the agenda / resolution? 

NO 

Category 
 
 
 

Mode of 
voting  
 
 
 

No. of 
shares 
held  
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

(2)  

%of 
votes 
polled 

on 
outstan

ding 
shares 

 
(3)=[(2)/
(1)]*100 

No. of 
Votes –in 

favour 
 

(4)  

No. of 
votes- 
against 

 
(5) 

%of 
votes in 
favour 

on 
votes 
polled 

 
(6)=[(4)/
(2)]*100  

% of 
Votes 

against 
on votes 

polled 
 

(7)=[(5)/(
2)]*100 

Promoter 
and 
promoter 
Group 
 

E-Voting  1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Public-
Institutions 
 

E-Voting 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Public-non 
Institutions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E-Voting 1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1169 96.97% 3.03% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 
 

1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1169 96.97% 3.03% 

Total  3570161 2019972 56.58% 2018803 1169 99.94% 0.06% 

Whether resolution is passed or not? YES 

 

  



 

RESOLUTION NO. 4 

Approval for related party transactions:  

 

Resolution required: (Ordinary / Special) SPECIAL 

Whether promoter / promoter group are 
interested in the agenda / resolution? 

NO 

Category 
 
 
 

Mode of 
voting  
 
 
 

No. of 
shares 
held  
 

(1) 

No. of 
votes 
polled 

(2)  

%of 
votes 
polled 

on 
outstan

ding 
shares 

 
(3)=[(2)/
(1)]*100 

No. of 
Votes –in 

favour 
 

(4)  

No. of 
votes- 
agains

t 
 

(5) 

%of 
votes in 
favour 

on 
votes 
polled 

 
(6)=[(4)/
(2)]*100  

% of 
Votes 

against 
on votes 

polled 
 

(7)=[(5)/(
2)]*100 

Promoter and 
promoter 
Group 
 

E-Voting  1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 1981443 1981443 100.00% 1981443 0 100.00% 0.00% 

Public-
Institutions 
 

E-Voting 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0.00% 

Public-non 
Institutions 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

E-Voting 1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1169 96.97% 3.03% 

Poll NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Postal Ballot 
(if applicable) 

NA NA NA NA NA NA 

Total 
 

1588718 38529 2.42% 37360 1169 96.97% 3.03% 

Total  3570161 2019972 56.58% 2018803 1169 99.94% 0.06% 

Whether resolution is passed or not? Yes 
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